South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 02:07:07 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*3645 (Rat #0398, Act #0549 of 1982) General Bill, By D.E. McTeer

A Bill to abolish the Hampton County Board of Education on June 30, 1982, to abolish the office of Hampton County
Superintendent of Education on June 30, 1985, to devolve their respective duties upon the Trustees for Hampton County
School Districts Nos. 1 and 2; to provide for election rather than appointment of such trustees; to make all the foregoing
contingent upon a favorable vote of the electors of Hampton County at a referendum; and to provide for such a referendum in
Hampton County in May, 1982.

03/03/82
03/04/82
03/04/82
03/05/82
03/09/82
03/18/82
03/18/82
03/18/82
03/23/82
03/23/82
03/23/82
03/23/82
03/30/82
04/08/82
04/09/82
04/09/82
04/09/82
04/16/82

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
Senate
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-1162
Amended HJ-1257

Read second time HJ-1259

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1274

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-11
Amended SJ-44

Read second time SJ-44

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-44
Read third time SJ-9

Returned SJ-9

Senate amendment amended HJ-1546

Returned HJ-1546

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-6

Ratified R 398 HJ-2086

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/09/82

Act No. 549

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



