

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*3645 (Rat #0398, Act #0549 of 1982) General Bill, By D.E. McTeer

A Bill to abolish the Hampton County Board of Education on June 30, 1982, to abolish the office of Hampton County Superintendent of Education on June 30, 1985, to devolve their respective duties upon the Trustees for Hampton County School Districts Nos. 1 and 2; to provide for election rather than appointment of such trustees; to make all the foregoing contingent upon a favorable vote of the electors of Hampton County at a referendum; and to provide for such a referendum in Hampton County in May, 1982.

03/03/82	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-1162
03/04/82	House	Amended HJ-1257
03/04/82	House	Read second time HJ-1259
03/05/82	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1274
03/09/82	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-11
03/18/82	Senate	Amended SJ-44
03/18/82	Senate	Read second time SJ-44
03/18/82	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-44
03/23/82	Senate	Read third time SJ-9
03/23/82	Senate	Returned SJ-9
03/23/82	House	Senate amendment amended HJ-1546
03/23/82	House	Returned HJ-1546
03/30/82	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-6
04/08/82	House	Ratified R 398 HJ-2086
04/09/82		Signed By Governor
04/09/82		Effective date 04/09/82
04/09/82		Act No. 549
04/16/82		Copies available